## 503568182 11/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3614809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/20/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN C. MAIER	09/11/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHTHOUSE TECH PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	51 BAKIT BATOK CRESCENT	
Internal Address:	# 07-33	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	658077	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14774879

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (408)297-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4082979733

**Email:** sally@patentvalley.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS SCHNECK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2-E

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAI-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SCHNECK	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas schneck/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Maier\_NuncProTuncAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503568182 REEL: 037111 FRAME: 0268

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

I, Nathan C. Maier, applicant and owner of U.S. patent application serial eq. 14/774,879 for "Diffuse Light Source and Visible Dazzler System Made Therefrom" filed in the USPTO on September 11, 2015 as a National Phase of PCT application PCT/US2014/1023731 with a priority date of Masch 11, 2013 hereby assign all right, title and interest therein to:

Lighthouse Tech Pte. Ltd. 51 Bukht Batok Crescont, #07-33 Singapore 658077

effective from the pendency of the priority document, the PCT application mentioned above and of even date with an agreement between the parties of March 20, 2014.

I, Nathan C. Maier, also similarly assign my and all interest of Trans-Spectral Innovation, Inc., a Deleware Corporation of which Lum an officer in said patent application to the Audignes.

THE SEM. II, 2015

Nation C. Maier

(Upon signature this designest will be recorded by Law Offices of Thomas Schnick, P.O. Hex 2-E, San Jose, California 95 109)

A SECURITY

PATENT REEL: 037111 FRAME: 0269

**RECORDED: 11/13/2015**